# 7305 149 B

# UNOFFICIAL COPY 99 (1) 33 11 22 88 108 112 804

#### EXHIBIT A

Responsible Property Transfer Act of 1988

#### **ENVIRONMENTAL DISCLOSURE DOCUMENT** FOR TRANSFER OF REAL PROPERTY

The following information is provided pursuant to the Responsible Property  Transfer Act of 1988  Colo Taylor Dan Seller Tr. No. 27-193  Buyer FNSHAAT, Inc.	For Use By County Recorder's Office County Date Doc No. Vol. Page Rec'd by:
Document No.	
1	
	T#8888 TRAN 3037 06726791 14:03:00 : #1382 # ロ ※一夕3 一名12804
PROPERTY IDENTIFICATION:	COOK COUNTY RECORDER
A. Address of property: 817 N. Rand Ro.	ad. Arlington Heights 77.
	City or Village, Township
	03-2B-201-008-005¢
B. Legal Description: Section To Enter or attach current complete legal description	ownship. 42 North Range 11
SEE ATTACH	ED SCHEDULE A FOR LEGAL DESCRIPTION.
Prepared by: Exque L. Sheppenson  35 E. Workington S  Chicogo II. 6060  address	
Chicogo II. 6060  address	330 W. IRUING PK
<del> •••</del>	WOOD DALE, 12. 60191
LIABILITY	DISCLOSURE
	dyised that their ownership or other control of such property

may render them liable for any environmental clean-up costs whether or not they caused or contributed to the presence of environmental problems associated with the property.

91312804

\* 21.00 E

\$9800000

Property of Coof County Clerk's Office

C,	Property Characteristics:		-	•
	Lot Size	Acreage		
	Check all types of improven	ent and uses that pertain to the property:	;	•
		Apartment building (6 units or less)		
•		Commercial apartment (over 6 units)		
	<u> </u>	Store, office, commercial building		
•		Industrial building		
		Farm, with buildings		
	<del></del>	Other (specify)		
<b>A</b> . (		collicr instrument of conveyance?	YES	NO NO
	interest of an Illinois land	0/	*	<u>×</u>
	3) A lease exceeding a term			
		ssignment of beneficial interest?		<del></del>
<b>B.</b> (.	Identify Transferor:     Cole Taylor Ban     Name and Current Address	K Tr. No. 87-192-3 s of Transferor	50 E Sundee	M., Wheel, ag 2 6009
	Name and Address of True of beneficial interest of a l	stee if this is a transfer and trust.	Trust No.	
(2				
	WILET J-KO. Name, Position (if any), an	ch. 817 Rund Rd d address Arlington Hys, II	708-955-	3343
C. Ide	entify Transferee:	$\gamma = \gamma$	-	
<u>F</u>	WSHAA Tome and Current Address of T	Inc. 817 Rand	Rd-, Wheelin	9, II. 60090
I. NOTIF	ICATION			

Ш.

Under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, owners of real property may be held liable for costs related to the release of hazardous substances.

Property of County Clarks 

SOUTH AND THE SAME

at measure de made el font de la tipo de mestado do los de los de la como de la final de la tende de la como d Los de la como de la comissão

# POSSTSTS

## UNOFFICIAL COPY

#### 1. Section 22.2(f) of the Act states:

"Notwithstanding any other provision or rule of law, and subject only to the defenses set forth in subsection (j) of this Section, the following persons shall be liable for all costs of removal or remedial action incurred by the State of Illinois as a result of a release or substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance:

- (1) The owner and operator of a facility or vessel from which there is a release or substantial threat of release of a hazardous substance:
- (2) Any person who at the time of disposal, transport, storage or treatment of a hazardous substance owned or operated the facility or vessel used for such disposal, transport, treatment or storage from which there was a release or substantial threat of a release of any such hazardous substance;
- (3) Any person who by contract, agreement, or otherwise has arranged with another party or entity for transport storage, disposal or treatment of hazardous substances owned, controlled or possessed by such person at a famility there is a release or substantial threat of a release of such hazardous substances; and
- (4) Any person who accepts or accepted any hazardous substances for transport to disposal, storage, or treatment facilities or sites (ror) which there is a release or a substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance."

#### 2. Section 4(q) of the Act states:

"The Agency shall have the authority to provide rouce to any person who may be liable pursuant to Section 22.2(f) of this Act for a release or a substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance. Such notice shall include the identified response action and an opportunity for such person to perform the response action."

#### 3. Section 22.2(k) of the Act states:

"If any person who is liable for a release or substantial threat of release of a hazardous substance fails without sufficient cause to provide removal or remedial action upon or in accordance with a notice and request by the agency or upon or in accordance with any order of the Board or any court, such person may be liable to the State for punitive damages in an amount at least equal to, and not more three times, the amount of any costs incurred by the State of Illinois as result of such failure to take such remove, or remedial action. The punitive damage imposed by the Board shall be in addition to any costs recovered from such person pursuant to this Section and in addition to any other penalty or relief provided by this Act or any other law."

#### 4. Section 22.18(a) of the Act states:

"Notwithstanding any other provision or rule or law, except as provided otherwise in subsection (b), the owner or operator, or both, of an underground storage tank shall be liable for all costs of preventive action, corrective action and enforcement action incurred by the State of Illinois as a result of a release or a substantial threat of release of petroleum from an underground storage tank."

5. The text of the statutes set out above is subject to change by amendment. Persons using this form may update it to reflect changes in the text of the statutes cited, but no disclosure statement shall be invalid merely because it sets forth an obsolete or superseded version of such text.

#### IV. ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION

#### A. REGULATORY INFORMATION DURING CURRENT OWNERSHIP

1. Has the transferor ever conducted operations on the property which involved the generation, manufacture, processing, transportation, treatment, storage or handling of "hazardous substances," as defined by the Illinois

Property of Coot County Clerk's Office 

Andrew State (1997) and the state of the sta

ender jarde die Spenne van de State van die State van Herselse van de bestelse van die State v Herselse van die State van

Environmental Protection Act? This question shall not be applicable for consumer goods stored or handled by a retailer in the same form, approximate amount, concentration and manner as they are sold to consumers, provided that such retailer does not engage in any commercial mixing (other than paint mixing or tinting of consumer sized containers), finishing, refinishing, servicing, or cleaning operations on the property.

Yes	
No	

2. Has the transferor ever conducted operations on the property which involved the processing, storage or handling of petroleum, other than that which was associated directly with the transferor's vehicle usage?

Yes	
No	<del></del>

3. Has the transf to ever conducted operations on the property which involved the generation, transportation, storage, treatment or disposal of "hazardous or special wastes," as defined by the Federal Resource Conservation and Recovery Act and the Illinois Environmental Protection Act?

Yes	
No	_X

4. Are there any of the following specific with (operating or closed) at the property which are or were used by the transferor to manage waste, hazardous wastes, hazardous wa

	1	
	Yes	No
Landfill		<u>X</u>
Surface Impoundment		<u> </u>
Waste Pile		<u> </u>
Incinerator		X
Storage Tank (Above Ground)		<u>X</u>
Storage Tank (Underground)		<u>X</u>
Container Storage Area		
Injection Wells	<del></del>	XC
Wastewater Treatment Units	<del></del>	X
Septic Tanks	<del></del>	
Transfer Stations		<u>X</u>
Waste Recycling Operations	**************************************	<u> </u>
Waste Treatment Detoxification		<u> </u>
Other Land Disposal Area		<u> </u>

 $x_{ij} \in \mathbb{R}^{n} \times H_{ij} \times$ 

Proporty of Courts Clerks

Supercial and progression of

TO ELECTION OF THE The state of the state of the

## UNOFFICIAL COPY 1 2 8 0 4

If there are "YES" answers to any of the above items and the transfer is other than a mortgage or collateral assignment of beneficial interest, attach a site plan which identifies the location of each unit, such site plan to be filed with the Environmental Protection Agency along with this disclosure document.

5.	Has the transferor ever held any of the following in regard to this real property?	YES	NO
	(a) Permits for discharges of wastewater to waters of the State.		<del></del>
•	(b) Permits for emissions to the atmosphere.		<u>X</u> _
	(c) Permits for any waste storage, waste treatment or waste disposal operation.		*
6.	Has the transferor had any wastewater discharges (other than sewage) to a publicly of	wned treatm	ent works?
	res		
	No		
7.	Has the transferor taken any of the following actions relative to this property?	•	
	(a) Prepared a Chemical Safety Contingency Plan pursuant to the Illinois Chemical Safety Act.	YES	NO
	(b) Filed an Emergency and Hazardous Chemical Inventory Form pursuant to the Federal Emergency Planning and Community Right-to-Know Act of 1986.		<u>\</u>
	(c) Filed a Toxic Chemical Release from pursuant or the Federal Emergency Planning and Community Right-to-Know Act of 1956.		<del>\</del>
	Has the transferor or any facility on the property or the property oven the subject of an algorithm actions?		_
	(a) Written notification regarding known, suspected or alleged contamination on or emanating from the property.	YES	NO X
	(b) Filing an environmental enforcement case with a court or the Pollution Control Board for which a final order or consent decree was entered.		<u>×</u> _
	(c) If item (b) was answered by checking Yes, then indicate whether or not the final order or decree is still in effect for this property.	<u> </u>	<del></del>
9.,	Environmental Releases During Transferor's Ownership.		9
	(a) Has any situation occurred at this site which resulted in a reportable "release" of any hazardous substances or petroleum as required under State or federal laws?	YES	NO NO
	(b) Have any hazardous substances or petroleum, which were released, come into direct contact with the ground at this site?		X

(c) If the answers to questions (a) and (b) are Yes, have any of the following actions or events been associated with a release on the property?

Property of County Clart's O

Use of a cleanup contractor to remove or treat n pavement or other surficial materials	naterials including soils,	**************************************	
Assignment of in-house maintenance staff to re including soils, pavement or other surficial mate			
Designation by the IEPA or the IESDA of the under the Illinois Chemical Safety Act	release as "significant"		
Sampling and analysis of soils			
Temporary or more long-term monitoring of gro	oundwater at or near the		
Impaired usage of an on-site or nearby water we characteristies of the water	ell because of offensive	**************	
Coping with turns from subsurface storm drains	or inside basements, etc.		
Signs of substances leaching out of the ground a or at other low points or or immediately adjacen			
10. Is the facility currently operating under a variance gra	anted by the Illinois Pollution	on Control Board?	
YesNo			
11. Is there any explanation needed for clarification of an	y of the above answers or t	esponses? NO	
	Yhy,		
B. SITE INFORMATION UNDER OTHER OWNERS	lip or operation		
1. Provide the following information about the previous site to or otherwise contracted with for the management of the	site or real property:	<u> </u>	
Name: Cuptent Owner has h	o Knowledge	as to prior	use.
Type of business/or property usage:			
2. If the transferor has knowledge, indicate whether the granted by the transferor, other contracts for management or us			
	Yes	No	
Landfill	-		
Surface Impoundment			ا ماران
Land Treatment		**************************************	ĘŞ
Waste Pile	<del></del>		い 14 (3 (3
Incinerator			

Cuiter

e some was electrical and a			e de Alaine. Carlos de Carlos de Alaine.	
ete e a como a	And the second s		en e	
and the second	the state of the second	and the first of the second		
and the second			n en en en greef <b>e skri</b>	
	egister i kalanda kaja		g en general et et en en et et en	
200	ar maria			
NO.	,			
9	Ox	ing series of the series of th	and the second of the second o	
was in the property.			e e e e e e e e e e e e	.:
	0/		W.,	•
	$\tau_{0}$			
		0	in a light of the	ž .
				;
artist of a second			e de la Celebra. No la deservación de la composition de	. ,:
ing the second s			T'S CONTRACT	
			O <sub>Sc.</sub>	
etta ure etti seeri opisissi e etti piis	est to the second state.		Con	
$g_{i}^{*}\sigma^{*}$				٠
** *** ****	the state of the s		W.1.1	
the Archer Colors	the state of		Production of the State of the	
town to be a second			Considerate Constitution	
and the second s	the end of the second of		ाउँ की कुल्लामा । इ.स.च्या	
en e	and the second second second second		1214 <b>(\$4</b> ) <b>3</b> 4 (\$1)	

## UNOFFICJĄL COPY

			Yes	No
	Storage Tank (Above Ground)			
	Storage Tank (Underground)			
	Container Storage Area			
•	Injection Wells		\	
	Wastewater Treatment Units		•	
	Septic Tanks			
	Transfer Stations			
	Waste Previling Operations			
	Waste Treatment Totoxification			·
	Other Land Disposal Area		<del></del>	,
V CEPT	IFICATION		<del></del>	<del></del>
	is form was delivered to me with all e	signature  Wilke  type or prin  TRANSFEI  (or on behalt  lements complete	A Low Land A Low Land Control of Transferor)	2K
		signature		
		EN C.	HADAT ÎNIC. Name	
		TRANSFER	OR OR TRANSFER PRO PRESIDENT PRESIDENT OF TRANSFER PRO PRESIDENT PRO PRO PROPERTO PR	re e

Cook County Clark's Office

# UNOFFICIAL COPY 9910331 KATABAN MUCHINIA ZAVIS

signalure  LINDA F BUTLER  TYPE OF PINT NAME  LENDER  COLF TAYLOR BANK  LENDER  OFFICE  OFFICE  THE STATE OF	The second to like y	with all elements completed on	
Lender  Colf Taylor Bank  Lender	•	signaline	<i></i>
Lender  Colf Taylor Bank  Lender		LINDA E BUTLER	
LENDER BANK LENDER  CONTROL BANK CLARKS OFFICE		type or print name	<del></del>
LENDER  LENDER  LENDER  Clark's Office		COLF TAYLOR BANK	
Topens of County Clerk's Office		LENDER	<del></del>
Opens of County Clerk's Office			
Octobra Of County Clerk's Office	0		
Of Coot County Clerk's Office	70,		
Of Cook County Clerk's Office			
Of Coot County Clart's Office			
Cook County Clark's Office	0)		
Oct County Clark's Office	*		
Of County Clark's Office		-0	
County Clark's Office		94	
Olynin Clark's Offica			
Clark's Office			
Clark's Office		46	
		4	
		0,	
		$O_{\mathcal{K}_{\mathbf{A}}}$	
		.00	
		Ca	

でもいれている。

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

UNOFFICIAL COPY & d 4

#### EXHIBIT B

Responsible Property Transfer Act Suggested Language For Commitment Letter When Mortgage Or ABI Is Involved

If the Responsible Property Transfer Act of 1988 of the State of Illinois (the "Act") applies to the property which will be subject to a mortgage or collateral assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust, in favor of the bank, the borrower shall deliver, or cause to be delivered to the bank, in the time and manner prescribed by the Act, the disclosure document required by the Act. If such property is not subject to the Act, the espec.

Ox

Cook

County

Clarks

Orrica borrower shall so represent to the bank in the mortgage or assignment document and shall indemnify bank with respect to any breach of such representation.

**MEM0618** 

Stopenty of Cook County Clerk's Office

UNOFFICIAL COPY A TO SET TO SE

#### Schedule A

Parcel 1:

The east 223.37 feet (except the north 430.0 feet) of that part lying east and north of Rand Road of the west half of the northeast quarter of Section 28, Township 42 North, Range 11, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois. Parcel 2:

The east 223.37 feet (except that part lying south of the North 430.0 feet thereof) and (except the North 415.0 feet thereof) of that part lying east and north of Rand Road of the west half of the northeast quarter of Section 28, Township 42 North, Range 11 East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

PIN # 03-28-201-007-0000 - Parcel 1
PIN # 03-28-201-007-0000 - Parcel 2
Address: 817 1. Fand Road, Arlington Heights, IL

2002年2002

Acoberty of Cook County Clerk's Office